&

208-230-460-575/60/3P11

JENNY PRODUCTS INC.
(9 HPW 3540,GES,230/60/1, N/C.,LWC,ELECT-IGN

@éb

| 3@:

ANK

é? N, @ @
H acitee

'&;’\ ® 7 \ 5
EANE

K %A -
° @
/. A

W 8 @
2o, NI




HPW3540, CES, N/C, LWC

Motes: Figure 20-(Comman Parts)

208-230-460-575/60/3

Electrical Dia. File Jw 302 W 3PH PARTS LIST
Jwy 304
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. |PART NO.
1 CHASSIZ MODULE MOTOR-FUME ,GES-LEZ 1 JDE500
2 CHAZSIZ MODULE, COIL,3TL FAINTED BE-ZIZE 1 JD&502
3 CARING,COIL, STEEL FAINTED, ZIZE-B 1 JDE505
4 LEGE ETATIONARY STEEL PAINTED ,GEZE 4 JD&Es07
5 LEG ADIUSTARLE FRONT 2TEEL FPATNTED,GEZ 1 JDES08
5 LEG ADIUSTARLE FEAR ZTEEL FPATNTED,GEZ 1 JDES03
7 PANEL,ZUPFORT, COVEE FEAR STEEL FNTD GES 1 JDES10
& PANEL,ZIDE, MODULE CHASEIS MTE-FPMFE, 5T, GES 1 JDEs15
3 BRACEET, ZUFPFORT,BURNER, ST, BIZE-B 1 JDg51s
10ABEY COWVEER, B3 ASSY NEW.GER 1 JDE523
11 COVEE WACHINE,32,GEi2 1 JDE516
12 MOLDING EUBBER FOAM ADHESIVE, 1/ 2WX 1/8T 1 JD3732-B
13 SCREW FHILLIFE HEAD,"N", COVER 10 JETI33
14 PETAINER, ZCEREW FHILLIFS HEAD "N" 10 JE7i33-02
15 SHIELD HEAT BURMNEE, 3T PATNTED SIZE-E 1 JDE521
16 INBULATION, CERANIC, 13343 58, 6# 1 JD3131
17 WASHER,STEAINER MESH WIRE BRASE #30 z JD 203
184353 SEE FIG 1-6 TANE FLOAT ASEY, W/ FITTINGS HWP2040,0EP 1 JDEZ45-F
12 EAFFLE TAWNE FLOAT PEMOVAEBLE 1 JE3385-08
20 ADAPTER EXPANDING BERASS 1/ 2MNEI1/2F 1 JDGZE24-04
21 WIPFPLE BRAZE VZNFTHILONG 1 JD3034-02
22 ELEOW FEMALE BRASE FORGED, 1/2NFPT 1 JD 692-02
23 CONNECTCOR BREASE 3/4 GARDEN HOSE X I/VZNPTN, ZWTV 1 JD7142
29-A MOTOR, 10 HP,230-480/60/3,1725 RPN TEFC,F2 CF 1 JE30132
24-B NMOTOR, 10 HP 575/60/3,1725 RPM TEFC F2 1 JE30Z0
24-C MOTOR, 10 HP,230/60/1,1725 RFPM TEFC,F2 C-FA 1 JE3018
zZ5 PULLEY, CI, 8G, TH, ZEK47H, 3.7FPDA, 4. 1PDE 1 JD3%04-05
26 BUSHING PULLEY TAPERED,1-1/8"BORE 1 JD3915-04
27 CONNECTCOR RELIEF STRATN, 5/8-3/4, 3/41PTM 1 JD1687-17
28 WIRE, SO, CPE BLACE &/ i JE 473
23 COWNNECTOR,WIRE,CRIMFE ON,5-12GATGE 3 JD3352-B
30 SENSOR IGNITER, WIMT-BREET,& HARDWARE 60"LD 1 JET634-I
31 HOSE, WASH PRESSURE, S000PST, 2508, 3/8 X 50FT 1 JD7739-A
32A28Y BEE FIG 20-2 SWITCH PRESSURE W/BRACKET, WELDED ASSY 1 JETi31
33A235Y ZEE FIG 1-3 MAWIFOLD FITTINGS,VALVE HPW3540 AS2Y GES 1 JDEZ05
34 BELTWVEE,COGEX3? 2 JD3%53-12
35A28Y BEE FIG 20-1 WALVE BOLENCID,BOLUTION, 24V, I4IPT 1 JDZ2162-F
36 CLAMP SLEEVE PLASTIC 3/81D. 4 JDZ753
37 HOBEHNYD SK PRL32" LONG,3/8IWPTH, 3/8NFPTH 1 JDTT53
33 LANCE INSULATED STEEL ZINC-PLATED, 1/43 36 1.666 [JF70E0-0
33 SOCKET,QUICK COUPLING, BRAZS, 1/4"NPTF 1 JD3102-02
40 GUN, TRIGGER, 5000F 21, 10GFLL,300F 1 JD60GE-A
41A4288Y ZEE FIG 1-1 PUMP MOUNTINGE&EFITTINGS, AZSY 53540,GE2 1 JDE305-B
JENNY PRODUCTS HFW 3540 9/11/2001




CIL FUME Y NTHETIC HIGH-FERFORMANCE,1 QT 1 JDT333-A
CIL FUME Y NTHETIC HIGH-FERFORMANTCE,1 FT 1 JD7333-B
42A28Y ZEE FIG 14 MANIFOLD BUERNEE INLET ASEY GES-LES-NAT, 3540 1 JESS27-T
43-A ASBY ZEE FIG 1-2 BURNEER,GAS NATURAL ASSY 760,760-C 1 JES340-A
43-B ASSY ZEE FIG 1-Z2 BURNEER,GAS LD AZSY 760-1000,LEZ 1 JES942-A
44-A ASSY ZEE FIG 1-5 BCX JCT PANEL FRONT 230-575/3PH, 304 GAR 1 JEZ005
44-B ASSY ZEE FIG 1-5 BCOX ICT PANEL FRONT,230/1PH,35-50 A GAS 1 JEZ004
45428Y ZEE FIG 1-7 PLATE,COVEER PANEL, CONT ECOX JCT HEFW GES 1 JDEs13
45 HOSE HYD 5K PEL44" LONG, 3/IPTM, 3/8HP T 1 JD7ET
47 WOZZLE, BPRAY PELEE, QCE CON,0 DEG,Of4.0 1 JDTI55
48 WOZZLE, SFPRAY PELEE, QCE CON,15 DEG,O#4.0 1 JDTT56
43 WOZZLE, SPRATY PELEE, QCE CON,25 DEG,O#4.0 1 JDTI5T
50 WOZZLE,SPRATY PELEE, QUE,CON 40 DEG,O#4.0 1 JDTi58
51 SOCKEET, QUICE COUFLING STAINLESS,3/8 NPTF 1 JD3102-A
52 PLUG, QUICK COUPLING, ETAINLESE, 3/8"WPTM 1 JD3103-B
53 COIL,GAS FIRED, /2" FIPE B CHED 1 JES303-B
54 TEE FEMALE STEEL FLATED,1/2HNFPT 1 JD3734-01
55 BUSHING REDUCER HEX STEEL PLATED,1/233/8 2 JD 25353
56 ELBOW REDUCER, 2T FLTD S0DEG FEM, 1/23(3/8 1 JD7847
57 THERMOSTAT IMMERBZION, ZF 2T NC.240 DEG F 1 JD7137
58 BING,CABING COIL,328,18- 780D XS -15/ 161D 1 JD 3256
58 LUG TEEMINAL COPPER 3/ 16BCLT, 6-14 GATTGE 1 JDG152
60 CLAMNE WIRE IGWNITION, 2T AND OFF 1 JD7001
61 GROMMET RUBEER ELACE 5/8 1D, 2 JD 3385
62 GEOMMET RUBBER BLACK 7/16,1D. 5 JD3385-01
63 CLAMEP CABLE NYLON,1/4" 2 JD 1523
54 GROMMET RUBEER ELACKE,1-1/21.D. 3 JE 675
65 STRAINER, CHEMICAL BRASE, /4" HOSEBE ARB 1 JD7140-A
18 TUBING PV C CLEAR, 3/80DX 1/4TD 7.1 JD 3087
&7 SCREW FLANGE HEX SERER 8T, PL,1/4-20X 1/2 22 JD7304-A
3] BCOLT ELEVATCOR,STEEL PLTD,3/8¥2-1/2,1"HD 2 JD7306-G
63 SCREW,SLF TAP PHILLIFS,ST,PL,E-32X3/8 12 JD304z
0 SCREW FLANGE HEX SERER 8T PL,5/16-18X1/2 2 JD7305
71 SCREW FLAWGE HEX SERE 2T, PL,3/8-1623/4 34 JD7306-A
72 WOT LOCKE FLANGE HEX SERE, ST, PL,3/8-16 12 JDTT74-F
73 SCREW ,CAP HEX HD 2T PL FLT 3/8-16X2-1/4" 2 JD7035
74 WOT LOCK, FLANGE HEX SERE, 5T, PL,1/4-20 ] JDrri4-D
75 CLAME HOSE NYLON EBLACE, 750/ 875DIA 2 JD7E55-F
76 SCREW ,SLF DRL PHILLIP BT, PLTD #8X1/2 4 JD G050
77 SCREW,SLF DRL HEX WASHER FPLTD #10x5/8 7 JDT074-A
7a SCREW CARRIAGE, GRS ,5T PL 3/8X68 2 JDTI98
e SCREW,CAP HEX HD 3T .PL,3/E-16X1-1/4" 1 JD 514
&0 WASHER,LOCE SPLIT,2TEEL PLATED, 3/8" 1 JD 613
g1 FPECEFTICAL CLIF-OH.ZTEEL DACROTIZED 10 JE7733-01
82 FLATE NANE, ALUN FEINT BLACE 4X4 1 JD 3456
&3 HOEE SOLVENT NECQPRENE, /2" ID 1.6 |ID 346
&4 TAGWARNING, WATER TRAF,GAZ FIRED UNIT 1 JDTE07
a5 TAGWARNING,GAS FPREZSTUERE 1 JD 3097
JENNY FRODUCTS HPW3540 9/11/2001




20 WASHER FLAT 55,44 0D X 53210 X 20 GAUGE g JET20-04
2 SCEEREN,COVERE MACHINE ST PAINTED 1 JES20-01
28 RIVET AL 160- 164 HOLE, 063- 125GRP 5/32 ] JEF720-02
ZH CLAMP HOSE (GEA R WORM, 55 916 10 1-1/10 DLA 2 JOT229-4
NOT SHOWN TERMINAL TONGUE EING 3/16HOLE 18- 22GATTGE 1 JD 2%
NOT SHOWMN TEERINALTONGUE FORK #FOHOLE 14-130G4 WK 2 JLZs4
NOT SHOWN WIRE 5JO CFE BLACE 183 5 JE 436
NOT SHOWN TEEMWMINAL CONNECT QUICE FEM 0250 14/16G4A 10 [ID1576-01
NOT SHOWN TERRINAL CONMNECT QUICK PIGGY FEM 14-160034 2 JDT5/ -0
NOT SHOWN DIVERTER DRAFT VERTICAL, 10" 1 JD301%
NOT SHOWN DECAL DANGEE WARNING, CAUTION, LARGE 1 JLY A
NOT SHOWN DECAL NOTICE GROUND AMILTHE 5Y KWHITE 1 JUZ2344-01
NOT SHOWMN DECAL NUMBEK BMODE]L HEW3540 BLUE LA K 1 JOEAS
NOT SHOWN DECAL PACKED GROOMED, TESTED 1 JDoUTH
NOT SHOWN DECAL MADE-IN-THE-TTSA JENNT 1 JD6211
NOT SHOWN DECAL PANEL INSTRUCTION HEPW 3540 ORF & (FE3 1 JLEA U
JENNY PRODUCTS HPW3340) 9/11/2001




TO SOLUTION SOLENOID

TO FLOAT TANK

|TYP.4 PLACES ° N

B

7
D

TR
W
W

7
N

i
A

r
4

)
g i//j/

[TEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.

1 1 | PUMP, PLUNGER, TRIPLEX, 3500PSI, 4.0GPM, GEN TD7869
2 1 | OIL, DIP, STICK, (RECEIVED W/PUMP)

3 1 | PULLEY, CI, SG, TH, 2BK57H, 4.7PDA, 5.1PDB 1D3904-61

4 1 | BUSIING, PULLEY, TAPERED, 24 MM BORE ID3915
5 2 | H.H.B. 1/4-20 UNC-3/4 CLASS 5 RECEIVED W/ BUSHING

6 1 | PLATE, MOUNTING, PUMP, STEEL, PAINTED IDR016

7 1 | BARB, HOSE, MALE, BRASS, 1/2 HS X 1/2 NPT ID7077-A
8 1 | PLUG. SOCKET, HEX, BRASS, 3/ NPT ID7151

9 4 | METRIC RECEIVED W/PUMP

10 4 | WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8" ID 613
11 I | BARB, HOSE, MALE, BRASS, 1/4 HS X 1/2 NPTM ID7826

FIGURE 1-1 (Pump, Mounting, & Titting, JI}8305-13, Hpw3540, Assy)




\ T BURNER MANIFOLD INLET

ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
I-A I | BURNER, NAT, #640 JETS, 0#52, X-44 ID3161
1-B 1 | BURNER, LP, #640 JET, O#60, X-44, W/PILOT, L10 TD3264
2-A 44 | JET. BURNER, GAS, NATURAL, BRZ, #52, .064 JD3082
2-B 44 | JET, BURNER, GAS, LP, BRASS, #60, .040 1D3265
3 1 | NIPPLE, CLOSE, STEEL, SC1140, 3/4"NPT JD1181
4 1 | UNION, FEMALE, MI, 150# BRASS SEAT, 3/4 NPT JP 742
5-A 1 | PILOT, BURNER, NAT, Q314B1019 1D2359-01
5-B 1 | PILOT. BURNER, LP, Q314B1019-LP JD2359-02
6-A 1 | BRACKET, BURNER, PILOT, GES, LES JD2359-05
6-B I | BRACKET, BURNER, PILOT, GES, LES TD2359-05
7 1 | SENSOR. IGNITOR, W/ BRKT & HARDWARE, 60"LEAD |JP7694-D

FIGURE 1-2 (Burner, Gas, Nat, JP5940-A (NAT) JP3927-1 (LP) Hpw3540, Assy)




6

> - /TTOSF, - FROM PUMP
3
3 7
3
2
1 e 9
e
[TOSE-TO COIL
ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 VALVE, RELIEF, 3600-5000 PSI, 160F, 3/8 NPTM JD7048-B
2 | MANIFOLD, FITTINGS, STEEL,PLATED, ALL UNITS JP7716
3 2 NIPPLE, HEX, STEEL, PLATED, 3/BNPT X 3/8NPT JD3716-01
4 | ACCUMULATOR, BLADDER, 3000#WP. 1500#CHARGER | JD7646-J
5 I | PLUG, [IEAD, SQUARE, BRASS, 1/4NPT 1D 679-02
6 | SWITCH, PSI, SP, ST. NO, 15A, 230V, 3/§NPTM JD3977
7 1 TEE, STEEL,PLATED, 3/8 NP, FEMALE JD3971
3 1 VALVE, UNLOAD, PSI. ACT, 5100 PSI, 6.6 GPM JD3324-M
9 1 BARB, HOSL., ELBOW. MALEL, BRZ. 1/2"HS X 3/8"NPT | 1D7991

FIGURE 1-3 (Manifold, Valve, Fitting, JD8204, Hpw3540, Assy)



TO PIL.OT

AN Il

TO BURNER

‘ (D

l

N5

A
,,,,,,
g

RV

\\\\ e

RUGULATOR, CONVLERSION, NATURAL GAS 10O

TO GAS SUPPLY

LIQULD PLETROLLEL M,

ITEM NO.] QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 | VALVE, COMBINATION, NAT, 24V, 1", CLECT-IGN JD3845-]
2 I | BRACKET, MANIFOLD, PAINTED, GES JP5928-03
3 3 | NIPPLE, STEEL, SCH40, INPT, X 2" LONG 1D 884
4 3 | ELBOW, FEMALE, MI, 150#, | NPT JP2160-02
5 1 | ELBOW, FEMALE, REDUCER, M1, 150# 1 X 3/4 JE 883
6 1 | NIPPLE, STEEL, SCH40, 1 NPT" X 7"LONG JD7875
7 1 | UNION, FEMALE, MI, 150#, BRASS-IR SEA'T, 1" NPT |JD7873
3 1 | NIPPLE, STEEL, SCH40, 1" NPT X 6"LONG ID1304-A
9 1 | TUBING, ALUMINUM, 1/4 OD X .032 WALL JD1820
10 1 | NIPPLL, CLOSE, STEEL, SCHA40, 3/4 NPT JD1181
11 I | REGULATOR,CONVERSION,LP. TO NAT. ROBERT SHW/|IN2366-C
12 1 | REGULATOR,CONVERTER,NAT. TO LP. ROBERT SHW | JD2366-04

FIGURE 1-4 (Manifold, Burner, Inlet, JP5927-J, Hpw3540, Assy)




(SOOTUL “OpSCAMH ‘S VO ¢/09/SLS-80T 2 Hd 1/09/0£7-80T 38 HAE/5LS-80T WOL[ ‘|oukd ‘uondung xog) ¢-| 1dNDLL

[S01d ¥ "dAL[19)

[s01d 2 “dALfet)
[591d 9 "aAL[sT)

SO1d 9 'dAL[6!

STIVTd
£ dAl

61

81

61
!

SYIdE”




Jenny Products Inc. Hpw 3540 Junction Box Front Pand Assy 9/12/2001
Ges, 208-230/60/1PH, 208-230-460-575/60/3P H, N/C., Lwe
Elect-Ign.
ITEM NO. DESCRIFTION QTY. PART NO.

1 PANEL, CONTEOL, BOX, JUNCILION, 51TL, PN, (GBS 1 JDE511

2 PLATE MOUNTUING, PANEL, CONLD, BOX JULU ST, GRS 1 JLES1Z

4 BOARD, CIRCULL, PRINTED, ALL MACHINES 1 JB5000

4 BASE KELAY DF 1 JUOIE1R-A

5 EELAY,DF, DT, 24VAC 1 | JD7R1S
-4 TENBEFRME, CUEL, QPN 10OV A 120-460VE, 24V 5 1 JL2EGE
0-B TENGFRME, CLEL, OFN, 100V A oUWV E, 24V 5 1 JD39ET-13
f-4 EELAY OVERLOAD THERMAL, PLUG-IN, 24-32 ANMEPS (BEFORE 5-1-01) 1 JUf651-15
1-B EELAY, OVERLOAD, THEEMAL, PLUG-IN, 32-50 AMPS (BEFOEE 5-1-01) 1 [ JD7651-16
i-C RELAY, OVERLOAD, THEEMAL, PLUG-IN, 13-19AMPS (BEFORE 5-1-01) 1 | JD7651-13
4D KeLAY, OVERKLOAD THERMAL, PLUG-IN, 10-14 ARMEPS (BEFOER 5-1-01) 1 JUES1-12
1-D EELAY, OVERLOAD, THEEMAL, PLUG-IN, 30-454 (AFTER 5-1-01) 1 [JD7651-3%
J-b KeLAY, OVERLOAD, THERMAL, PLUG-IN, 18-304 (AFIER 5-1-01) 1 [JD/651-35¢
I-F EELAY, OVERLOAD, THEEMAL, PLUG-IN, 10-164 (AFTER 5-1-01) 1 [JD7651-34
2A  |CONTACTOR, DP, OP, 3P, 304 24V, W/AUX CONTACT (BEFORE 5-1-01) 1 |ID7651B
2B CONTACIOR, DP, OF, 3P, 604 24V WA UX CONTACD (BEFORE 5-1-01) 1 JL 00
8C  |CONTACTORDP OP,3P 504, 24V (CAT) 1 |TD7651-V
21 CONLTACTOR,DE QP 3P 6UA 24V (CAT) 1 |JD/es1-0Q

9 FAIL, DIN, 5TL, FLTD, TAIL, DOVE, 1 3/2X5/16 0.16 | JDTTO8-A
10 FUOSE, ELEMENT, DUAL, DELAY, TIME, 250, GAMP 1 [ JD3107-11
11 VALAVE NEEDLE SOLUTION, BEASS, 1/41DHS-BAKS 1 JDG2AE-A
12 DECAL INDICATOR, HANDLE VAL 1 JL143

13 DECAL, SOLUTION, METERING, VALV E 1 JU il

14 CONTREOL, LGNLLLON, UNLL, LOCKOUL 5P745 1 JEO9-A
15 CONNECTOR, RELIEF, STEAIN, 1/4-3/8, 1/2 NFTIM 6 | JD16ET-06
16-4 CONNECTOR, RELIEE, STEAIN, 5/8-4/4, 34N 2 JO1EE-TY
16-B CONMNECTOR KELIERE STEAIN, /OU- 950 TNPL M 1 [JD16E/-1%
1/ PLUG HOLE, PLASTIC, BLACK "f/2" 3 JD3E5E
18-A NOT, LOCY, CONDUIT, STEEL, FLATED, 3/4" 2 | JDTTEE
18-B NUT LOCE, CONDUIT STEEL PLATED 1" 1 |JD3735

149 NUL, LOCE, CONDULL, STEEL, PLATED, 172" ) JP B

2l SUEEW, MACHINE PHILLIF 2 JLEAE

21 SUEEW, FLANGE, HEX SERE, 51, FL, B-3223/8 4 JO/eU-B
22 SCEREW, FLANGE, HEX, SEER, 5T, FL, 1/4-2033/% 4 | IDTe04
23 SCEREW, SLF DEL, HEX WASHER, FLTD, #10xn5/% 1 [ JD7074-A
24 NUT, Hi X, STERL, PLATED, TO-42 1 J R

25 WASHER, LOCE SPLUL, STEEL, PLATEL, #10 1 J1 624

20 SUEEEN, COVEER, MACHINE 51, FPAINTED 1 JET20-01
27 EIVET, AL, .160- 164 HOLE, 063-. 125 GEF, 5/32 g | JETT20-02
28 WASHEER, FLAT, 35,34 0D X 5321D X 20 GATGE g | JFTT20-03
29 SUEEW, PLAMNGE, HEX SEEE, STL, PLATED, -4 X 5% L 2 JLRal-D




ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 TANK, FLOAT, BOLT-ON-ASSY,IB JD&O15
2 1 BARB HOSE 1/4 HOSE X 1/8§ NPT JD6132
3 1 VALVL.ILOAT,BRASS,60PSL1/2"NPTM JD298&-B
4 1 NUT, HEX, STEEL, PLATED, 1/4-20 JD 791
5 1 ROD, FLOAT, BENT, BRASS, 1/4 X 5-5/8 LG X 1/4-20 ID1416-02
6 1 BALL, FLOAT, PLASTIC, BLACK JD1416-01
7 2 BARB.IIOSE.ELBOW MALE,BRASS,1/211S X 3/4NPT JD7150-01
8 1 STRAINER, WATER, SS, 30MESH, 25/32 0.D. X 3-1/8 LG | JD3843

FIGURE 1-6 (Tank, Float, Fitting, JD8245-P, Hpw3540, Assy)




ITEM NO.] QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1| PLATE, COVER, PANEL, CONT, BOX, JUNC., HPW, GES | ID8513
2 1 | DECAL, PANEL, INSTRUCTION, HPW3540, GES TDR40R
3 1 | SWITCH, ROCKER, SP, ST, 10A, 24V, LED, LIGHT JE1004
4 1 | SWITCH, ROCKER, DP, DT, OFF-ON-MOM-10A, 24V IE1006

FIGURE 1-7 (Panel, Instruction, JD8513, Hpw3540, Assy)




<

’x’x‘mmm»

, 1
n'm:u

ITEM NO.J QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 I | VALVE, SOLENOID, SOLUTION, 24V, 1/4NPT JD2162-F
P I | BRACKET, MOUNTING, SOLUTION, SOLENOID TD7760
3 I | BARB, HOSE, ELBOW. MALE, BRASS,1/4HS X 1,4 NPT [JD7078
4 2 | CLAMP, SLECVE, PLASTIC, 3/8 LD. JD2759
5 1 | TUBING, PVC, CLEAR, 3/8 0.D. X 1/4 LD. JD3087
6 1 | BARBIIOSE 1/4 11S X 1/4 NPT ID2765
7 > | SCREW, SLF, DRL, HEX WASHER, PLTD, #10 X 5/8 TD7074-A
3 > | SCREW, MACHINE, PHILLIPS,ST, PL, 10-32 X 3/8 TD3234
9 2 | WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, STEEL, PLATED, #10 TD624
10 I | CONNECTOR, SOLENOID, RELIEF, STRAIN, DIN TD7703

FIGURE 20-1 (VALVE, SOLUTION, SOLENOID, ID2162-F, ASSY)



ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 | SWITCH, PRESSURE, W/BRACKETL, WELDED ASSY  [JP7731
2 1 | PLUG, HOLE, BOX, JUNCTION, 1/2 NPS JID7719
3 1 | CONNECTOR, RELIFF, STRAIN, 1/4-3/8, 1/2NPM ID1687-06
4 1 | BARB, HOSE, ELBOW, MALE, BRASS, 1/4HS X 1/4NPT |JD7078
5 2 | CLAMP, HOSE, NYLON, BLACK, .406/.468 DIA JD-7859-A
6 1 | TUBING, PVC, REINFORCED, 1/41D JD7850
7 2 | SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR.ST, PL, 1/4-20 X 1/2 JD7904-A
8 5 | NUT, LOCK, FLANGF, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 1/4-20 JD7774-D

FIGURE 20-2 (SWITCII1, PRESSURE, W/BRACKET, WELDED, ID7731, ASS'Y)




0% MT RN T0E MT A\ [BT8)
o SAVN L] nq.,..n..\.uuu.x..,um” VA en v | s [T e A
v3y "NOILISOd OLNY OL Q¥OTY3A0 133 R
SILON TINVITTOT. Hd . AGEZ U0 WO A JSUSEA QNSS4 B P SEO)
Obbbo \ TT0
‘O°N
, 0TS
—\ ¥, U1 NAMVYCA =T niyd o ANTA Y
R s DL NI SIONAO0Ud ANNAT
— _\|1_ Ly _\90 uonduasaq 0N RM(] _ TUTIETN _ 221§ _ SIEIY
|_‘ HL — N3l
\ s [(\B) -
3ATVA SVI TR JION3TI0S NOLN10S f—
Ad/ANW
AW -
<3 T
JASNIS
Ad [TOJYLNOD _
JOSNIS Bl N & (A
/NDILINDI
NOLLVNIGNOD
ONIHIM
L07id N N N / 1533800 Y04
A 31Vid v1ivd
] NONNQD SI.Z. | JOLOW MI3HD
< WNINYEL
@ 00010000 A
| % N__ ONO
HOLMS | % SISSVHO
dA3L d3IAC — Y ] _
== == — J
— — —= (1437) b
— — —— ayvoa
—I| =] U=]|]] wnmezL nwn
— r J—n -
N = g (69 @ €
AvZ -
X A A X JIVLIIOA ¥IdOdd — — — AVI3d AVOTA3AQ
_— OL ONIGI0J2V — —c —
- 3YM 30N I = |= I<|_|
YV YIANYOISNYAL 0l
NMOQ d3LS = T o). 0 Rz
Y3ILHVIS JUINOVA
O'N
Isnd _ ATddns
N Ve 1 21 11 43M0d
L ONINOONI
\ ; L1
J J Iy
J J - v\
L % h Y L
s
\ \ U U
= Qye0 doda
I_l — ——
—pa OQ —— =] HILANMAALNI
LN3JAND
= = O-Or 17nv4
HOLIMS 33NSS3dd/Mmod >>M.||._(._m_._.<m_I ?M_Ohoz ANNOYO
L 7
_. _ 440 1N2 ¥3ALYM MO _ _|




(TUEIFeT(] LA [EIL0T)
Ud € U TUDA/W TOURD[) WBITS JOYSE W 4NSs0 TOH ‘P SRIY pOE M[IOWRN )14

O KO U5

AV L1 AL A ALY L[] WACIATT JAIN D

.. . OD 0Q ﬂu NOLLLISOJ QLY QL AVEFTIIAD 1451
N TVRETA) N B / “ALON
L Ld
rd

\|/ 1N
— 1 A1 - . . -
_mlw_ ! CIONTTOS NOLLTTOS =
— o
HL oML _I/ I ~
AATYA SY1) A =
AN
[
RN 15 @ @I
A IONINDD)
] NG
N LI RN A
Ut/ N H1¥d VAVQ
] AT | NOLOIN WTHD
i L NONAD S,
"IVNIAMA L
i @ 0000000 AL
AWALL WA
— N ; (N
~||||||||||I_ SINKVIDY
u . T T — T 1 .
— — H H — \U—
— — L — —— — CRIVAIELT VNTIAMT L
— — — — —ll_
— — — — . -
EERE] M H _E_ ﬂ |-IE il 7l 1.1
W WV
U— | \V
X Ave VIO E40N4 — | [2= — — [= AV (Ve NEIAL
- - 01 ONRRIOIDY — — — — — o
-~ B LION | — Al
VY AIAMOLSNY UL g 0 = = Aol
MO dALS C—H — |c= J i SNIAUDNI
E & . o
4514 _J
\ v S \{ \ % \L—\
Iy
LS \ L/ L \ L L U U
U U \_J
U\ / L/ U/ — g
LS “ L—
= = T — —H
|_| — == =
—-0 — (=] “ﬁ
S WTLYTH M YOOI o-cH
HILIZAS 285 3UMY 14 T _||_|__
1
LI LI WLV AT




